

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Apr 29, 2014, 3:29 pm  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

NO. 89666-6

---

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

RYAN R. QUAALE,

Respondent.

---

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE  
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF PROSECUTING  
ATTORNEYS**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

JENNIFER P. JOSEPH  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 296-9650

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE</u> .....	1
B. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED</u> .....	1
C. <u>AMICUS CURIAE’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
D. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	2
1. LONG-STANDING WASHINGTON LAW PERMITS OPINION TESTIMONY ABOUT DEFENDANT’S LEVEL OF INTOXICATION .....	3
2. DIVISION THREE’S OPINION IS CONTRARY TO ESTABLISHED WASHINGTON LAW .....	10
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Frye v. United States, 293 F. 1013  
(DC Cir. 1923) ..... 2, 8, 9, 10, 16

Neil v. Biggers, 409 U.S. 188,  
93 S. Ct. 375, 34 L. Ed. 2d 401 (1972) ..... 13

United States v. Everett, 972 F.Supp. 1313  
(D.Nev. 1997) ..... 11, 12

Washington State:

City of Seattle v. Heatley, 70 Wn. App. 573,  
854 P.2d 658 (1993)..... 4, 5, 7, 13, 14, 15

State v. Baity, 140 Wn.2d 1,  
991 P.2d 151 (2000)..... 2, 7-13, 15, 16

State v. Burrell, 28 Wn. App. 606,  
625 P.2d 726 (1981)..... 13

State v. Dolan, 17 Wash. 499,  
50 P. 472 (1897)..... 3

State v. Forsyth, 131 Wash. 611,  
230 P. 821 (1924)..... 3, 4, 14

State v. Koch, 126 Wn. App. 589,  
103 P.3d 1280 (2005)..... 12

State v. Lewellyn, 78 Wn. App. 788,  
895 P.2d 418 (1995)..... 4, 7

State v. McLean, 178 Wn. App. 236,  
313 P.3d 1181 (2013)..... 7

<u>State v. Montgomery</u> , 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	7, 15
<u>State v. Quaale</u> , 117 Wn. App. 603, 312 P.3d 726 (2013).....	2, 11
<u>State v. Wilber</u> , 55 Wn. App. 294, 777 P.2d 36 (1989).....	6

Statutes

Washington State:

RCW 46.61.502 .....	12
---------------------	----

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

ER 702 .....	9, 10
ER 703 .....	9, 10

Other Authorities

5B Karl B. Tegland, Washington Practice: Evidence Law and Practice §701.12 (5th ed.2007) .....	5
